Peer-Reviewed Journal Lalit Chandra Bharali College

Maligaon, Guwahati - 781011

E mail: prjlcbc2019@gmail.com

Ref No. LCBCPRJ/2023/01

Date:23/12/2023

Call for paper to be published in Peer-Reviewed Journal Lalit Chandra Bharali College

Respected Faculty members, Research Scholars, Academician and Library professionals – It is our great pleasure to inform you that the 3rd Volume of the Annual multilingual multidisciplinary Peer Reviewed Journal Lalit Chandra Bharali College with ISSN 2582/9669 is going to publish within a short period of time. In this regard all are requested to contribute original Research papers along with abstract and proper references to be published in its forthcoming volume.

Last date of submission of Abstract - 7 March 2024.

Last date of submission of full paper - 31st March 2024.

Please send the Abstract/ Full paper to the following e-mail addresses as per guidelines

Dr. Mamoni Sarma, Editor

Email: prilcbc2019@gmail.com or monarspk@gmail.com

Contact no. 9435344953

Dr. Bibhuti Choudhury, Co-Editor

Email: bibhutichoudhury2012@gmail.com

Contact no. 9101181329

Guidelines for contributors

- 1. The main objective of Peer Reviewed Journal Lalit Chandra Bharali College is to promote intellectual thinking and to make a bridge with academicians, research scholars and other professionals.
- 2. This publication will accommodate papers from contributors with research value.
- 3. The softcopy of the paper should be submitted along with the abstract within 150 words with 3-5 keywords (in 10-point bold Times New Roman, Italics font).
- 4. The full paper should not exceed 3000 words. The Paper should be typed in A4 size paper using 12 point with single spaced in MS word.
- 5. References should be placed at the end of the text. It should be arranged in alphabetical order and must follow APA style using surname (Year) approach.
- 6. The Copyright declaration letter (with the details of theme, title, author, etc.) duly signed by the author(s) should be sent through e mail along with the full paper.
- 7. Abstract/ full Paper should be sent to
 - Dr. Mamoni Sarma, Editor, Peer Reviewed Journal Lalit Chandra Bharali College, Maligaon, Guwahati,
 Assam, PIN 781011 E Mail: monarspk@gmail.com Ph. 9435344953

 Dr. Ribbuti Chandra Bharali College, Maligaon, Maligao
 - Dr. Bibhuti Choudhury, Co-Editor, Peer Reviewed Journal Lalit Chandra Bharali College, Maligaon, Guwahati, Assam, PIN 781011 E mail: bibhutichoudhury2012@gmail.com Ph. 9101181329

 Or send to E mail: prjlcbc2019@gmail.com
- 8. Paper should contain Title, Author (s) Name, Designation, Organization details, e mail ID, Contact No. etc.
- The paper will be accepted for publication after being reviewed by the members of the Peer Review Committee. Papers may be sent back to the authors for necessary review if suggested by the members of the committee
- 10. Editor (s) is/ are not responsible for views and opinions expressed in the article (s).

approved for charlation

Memoni Larus Mamoni Sarron

Dr. Mamoni Sarma, Editor

23/12/23